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DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

I. Estimates of the amount required in the year ending 31st March, 2005 to defray charges in respect of DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF
NORTH EASTERN REGION
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II. The Heads under which this Grant will be accounted for on behalf of the DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
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REVENUE SECTION

Secretariat - General Services 2052
Other Administrative Services 2070

Other Social Services

North Eastern Areas

Other Outlays on Industries
and Minerals

Grants in aid to State
Governments

Total-Revenue Section

CAPITAL SECTION

Capital Outlay on North
Eastern Areas

2250
2552

2885

3601

4552

Capital Outlay on Nonferrous

Mining and
Metallurgical Industries
Loans for Village and
Small Industries
Loans and Advances to
State Governments

Total-Capital Section

GRAND TOTAL
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4853

6851

7601
Charged
Voted

Charged
Voted

Charged
Voted

4.00
108.00

15.40

785.00
912.40

69.70

0.50

87.30
87.30

157.50
87.30
70.20

1069.90
87.30
982.60

3.17
4.41

3.17
4.41
4.00
108.00

15.40

785.00

7.58 919.98

69.70

0.50

87.30
87.30

157.50
87.30
70.20

1077.48
87.30
990.18

7.58

7.58

4.00
100.00

15.40

751.33
870.73

65.15

0.50

83.62
83.62

149.27
83.62
65.65

1020.00
83.62
936.38

2.77
4.79

2.77
4.79
4.00
100.00

15.40

751.33
7.56 878.291

65.15

0.50

0.02 0.02
83.62
83.62
0.02 149.29
83.62
65.67
1027.58

83.62
943.96

0.02
7.58

7.58

10.00
110.00

24.50

886.50
031.00

55.00

0.50

98.50
98.50

154.00
98.50
55.50

1185.00
98.50
1086.50

2.77
4.79

2.77
4.79
10.00
110.00

24.50

886.50
7.56 1038.56

55.00

0.50

0.14 0.14
98.50
98.50

154.14
98.50
55.64

1192.70
98.50
1094.20

0.14
0.14
7.70

7.70



