मांग संख्या DEMAND NO. 27 पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र विकास विभाग DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

- **I. पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र विकास विभाग** के संबंध में 31 मार्च 2005 को समाप्त होने वाले वर्ष में व्यय के लिए आवश्यक धनराशि का अनुमान।
- I. Estimates of the amount required in the year ending 31st March, 2005 to defray charges in respect of **DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION**

(करोड़ रुपए) (In crores of Rupees)

राजस्व Revenue पूंजी Capital जोड़ **Total** भारित Charged: ... 98.50 98.50 स्वीकृत Voted: 1038.56 55.64 1094.20

II. शीर्ष जिनके अन्तर्गत पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र विकास विभाग की ओर से इस अनुदान का हिसाब दिखाया जाएगा।

II. The Heads under which this Grant will be accounted for on behalf of the DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

			बजट 2	2003-2004	Budget	संशोधित	2003-2004	Revised	बजट 2	004-200	5 Budget
		मुख्य शीर्ष	आयोजना	आयोजना-भिन्न	जोड़	आयोजना	आयोजना-भिन्न	जोड़	आयोजना	आयोजना-भिन	न जोड़
	N	lajor Head	Plan	Non-Plan	Total	Plan	Non-Plan	Total	Plan	Non-Pla	n Total
राजस्व भाग	REVENUE SECTION										
सचिवालय -सामान्य सेवाएं	Secretariat - General Services	s 2052		3.17	3.17		2.77	2.77		2.77	2.77
अन्य प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Other Administrative Services	2070		4.41	4.41		4.79	4.79		4.79	4.79
अन्य सामाजिक सेवाएं	Other Social Services	2250	4.00		4.00	4.00		4.00	10.00		10.00
पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र	North Eastern Areas	2552	108.00		108.00	100.00		100.00	110.00		110.00
उद्योग और खनिजों	Other Outlays on Industries										
पर अन्य परिव्यय	and Minerals	2885	15.40		15.40	15.40		15.40	24.50		24.50
राज्य सरकारों को	Grants in aid to State										
सहायता अनुदान	Governments	3601	785.00		785.00	751.33		751.33	886.50		886.50
जोड़ -राजस्व भाग	Total-Revenue Section		912.40	7.58	919.98	870.73	7.56	878.29	1031.00	7.56	1038.56
पूंजी भाग	CAPITAL SECTION										
पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्रों पर पूंजी	Capital Outlay on North										
परिव्यय	Eastern Areas	4552	69.70		69.70	65.15		65.15	55.00		55.00
अलौह खनन और धातु उद्योगों	Capital Outlay on Nonferrous										
पर पूंजी परिव्यय	Mining and	4853	0.50		0.50	0.50		0.50	0.50		0.50
	Metallurgical Industries										
ग्रामीण और लघु उद्योगों के लिए Loans for Village and											
ऋण	Small Industries	6851					0.02	0.02		0.14	0.14
राज्य सरकारों को ऋण	Loans and Advances to										
और अग्रिम	State Governments	7601	87.30		87.30	83.62		83.62	98.50		98.50
भारित		Charged	87.30		87.30	83.62		83.62	98.50		98.50
स्वीकृत		Voted									
जोड़ पूंजी भाग	Total-Capital Section		157.50		157.50	149.27	0.02	149.29	154.00	0.14	154.14
भारित		Charged	87.30		87.30	83.62		83.62	98.50		98.50
स्वीकृत		Voted	70.20		70.20	65.65	0.02	65.67	55.50	0.14	55.64
कुल जोड़	GRAND TOTAL		1069.90	7.58	1077.48	1020.00	7.58	1027.58	1185.00	7.70	1192.70
भारित		Charged	87.30		87.30	83.62		83.62	98.50		98.50
स्वीकृत		Voted	982.60	7.58	990.18	936.38	7.58	943.96	1086.50	7.70	1094.20

website: http://indiabudget.nic.in